No, EE/PHE/Cash/Notice/2020-21/
GOVERNMENT OF GILGIT -BALTISTAN

PUBLIC HEALTH ENGINEERING DIVISION

= GB WORKS DEPARTMENT GILGIT
GILGIT PWD 'T233

o
Gilgit Dated 26 April, 2022

INVITATION TO BID.

2. Tender in Sealed envelope are hereby invited from contractors/ Firms duly registered with
Pakistan engineer council in the relevant category & codes (CE-09) renewed with Work
Department Gilgt- Baltistan for the year, 2021-22 for execution of following works. The
tender shall be received & opened on the date and time shown below in presence of the

contractors or their authorized representatives, who chose to attend.

—

2% Cg;.;t Date & Date of
Estimated Earnes Time of time of
S# .
RO G AFDrK Cost t Ten:de receipt/Clo | opening
Money Form sing of Bid of Bid.
AR/MO water |
1083640/- ) .| 27-05-2022 | 27-05-2022
1 zgfqpalyl system at 21672/- | 1006/ 10:00(AM) 10:30(AM)
TAR/MO water
742700/- ) | 27-05-2022 | 27-05-2022
2 E:qualyl system at / 14854/ | 1000/~ | “{0.30amy | 11:00(AM)
[ Provision for |
. 1300000/- ) | 27-05-2022 | 27-05-2022
3 Sﬁr/nl\gg water lift / 26000/~ | 1000/ | 4 1.00(am) | 12:00(PM)
Provision for '
.. 1332650/- _ | 27-05-2022 | 27-05-2022
4 Sllmgcs) water lift / 26653/- | 1000/~ | “Yy.000M) | 12:30(PM)
| Supply and fixing of
HDPE pipe 6" dia 1000000/- ) | 01-06-2022 | 01-06-2022
> 11800 rft at khur 20000/- | 1000/= | 45.00(aM) | 10:30(AM)

| /sami muhallah ) |
Drainage work at

muhalla hkhalid Bin 1500000/- ) | 01-06-2022 | 01-06-2022
6 | waleed khari area 30000/- | 1000/} 40.30aM) | 11:00(AM)
| jagirBasin. | : i —
Improvement  of |
drainage system at NE NE.
7 | satellite town near 800000/- 16000/- | 1000/~ | O 06-2022 | 01-06-2022

11:00(AM) | 12:00(PM)

youth hostel masid
jutial giligt. |~ -



| Improvement
/rehabilitation  of
wter tank at
minawar.

e —

1400000/-

—

28000/-

1000/-

01-06-2022
12:00(PM)

01-06-2022
12:30(PM)

Rehabilitation of
water supply head
work i/c irrigation
channel at bargo
bala gilgit

1000000/-

20000/~

1000/-

01-06-2022
12:30(PM)

01-06-2022
01:00(PM)

10

Providing and fixing
of 4” dia HDPE pipe
1500 rft PN-10 at
sakarkoi water tank
toskarkoi bala

750000/-

15000/-

1000/-

02-06-2022
10:00(AM)

02-06-2022
10:30(AM)

11

Purchase of
different dia 4" to
1" HDPE pipe for
different areas of
| halga-II Gilgit.

1000000/-

20000/-

1000/-

02-06-2022
10:30(AM)

02-06-2022
11:00(AM)

-

12

Supply and fixing of
various dia HDPE
| pipe for sakwar.

1200000/-

24000/-

1000/-

02-06-2022
11:00(AM)

02-06-2022
12:00(PM)

13

Construction of
boundary wal
/chowkidar Roomr
and barbid wire
phasing markaz
and muslim colony
konodass gilgit

1000000/~

20000/-

1000/-

02-06-2022
12:00(PM)

02-06-2022
12:30(PM)

14

Repair of kutwali
nuhallah at
Amphary

908000/-

15

Restoration of
Barmas Water
supply head work
at kargah

1220000/-

18160/-

1000/-

02-06-2022
12:30(PM)

02-06-2022
01:00(PM)

24400/-

1000/-

03-06-2022
10:00(AM)

03-06-2022
10:30(AM)

16

Rehabilitation  of
8”dia main pipe line
at maherban purah
Gilgit

950000/-

19000/-

1000/-

03-06-2022
10:30(AM)

03-06-2022
11:00(AM)

17

Providing and fixing
of 3" and 2" dia
HDPE pipe line at
sajjadia  muhallah
near PHQ hospital
Giligt

600000/-

12000/-

500/-

03-06-2022
11:00(AM)

03-06-2022
12:00(PM)

18

Laying of HDPE
pipe at sonikote
near Raja
Jahanzeeb  house

Gilgit

1080000/-

21600/-

1000/-

03-06-2022
12:0C(PM)

03-06-2022
12:30(PM)

—




» "AR&MO water —

/ supply system at
<] 19 | halga-1 From Ghadi N

Bag to khomer
| _ l

22000/- ) 03-06-2022 | 03-06-2022
/= 10007 1 15:30(PM) | 01:00(PM)

AR&MO water — —— —
supply system at | _ 0.
20 | palga-l o 1400000/- 28000/~ | 1000/- 03-06-2022 | 03-06-2022

01:00(PM) 01:30(PM)

| Khomer to Minawar

2. Tender copy can be obtained from the Office of the undersigned on cash payment of
cost of tender form (Nonrefundable on any working day before 27-05-2022 to 03-06-

2022 as per following terms and conditions:-

a. No copy will be issued to any person other than the contractor or his Engineers.

b. Contractor/Firm have to produce show CDR of required amount from any scheduled
Bank.

C. Contractor have to certify in writing that he is not in litigation with the department &

have no sick project in hand (Format will be provided by office.)
d. Original CNIC _
e. PEC Registration license in original revenue upto 2022 with relevant code/ renewal

3. Conditional tender will not be considered.
4. The procuring agency may reject any or all bids at ant time prior to the acceptance of

tender under the provision of PPRA Rules.
5. Biding documents will not be iccyed to the Contractor who are debarred by works

department or other department in Pakistan. ;

( Engr. Sohail Kashif )
EXECUTIVE ENGINEER

PHE Division GB PWD Gilgit
Phone # (05811-920940)
Fax # (05811-920213)

Distribution:-
1. The Superintending Engineer GB PWD Gilgit Circle.
2. The Deputy Director PPRA Islamabad (With request to Publish the notice on website.)
3. Gilgit-Baltistan Contractors Association.
4. District Gilgit Contractors Association.
5. Office Notice Board.
6. Office Copy.
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