

No. EE/PHE/Cash/Notice/2020-21/ GOVERNMENT OF GILGIT -BALTISTAN

PUBLIC HEALTH ENGINEERING DIVISION GB WORKS DEPARTMENT GILGIT

Gilgit Dated 26¹⁷ April, 2022

INVITATION TO BID.

2. Tender in Sealed envelope are hereby invited from contractors/ Firms duly registered with Pakistan engineer council in the relevant category & codes (CE-09) renewed with Work Department Gilgt- Baltistan for the year, 2021-22 for execution of following works. The tender shall be received & opened on the date and time shown below in presence of the contractors or their authorized representatives, who chose to attend.

S #	Name of Work	Estimated Cost	2% Earnes t Money	Cost of Tende r Form	Date & Time of receipt/Clo sing of Bid	Date of time of opening of Bid.
1	AR/MO water supply system at halqa-I	1083640/-	21672/-	1000/-	27-05-2022 10:00(AM)	27-05-2022 10:30(AM)
2	AR/MO water supply system at halqa-I	742700/-	14854/-	1000/-	27-05-2022 10:30(AM)	27-05-2022 11:00(AM)
3	Provision for AR/MO water lift pumps	1300000/-	26000/-	1000/-	27-05-2022 11:00(AM)	27-05-2022 12:00(PM)
4	Provision for AR/MO water lift pumps	1332650/-	26653/-	1000/-	27-05-2022 12:00(PM)	27-05-2022 12:30(PM)
5	Supply and fixing of HDPE pipe 6" dia 1800 rft at khur /sami muhallah	100000/-	20000/-	1000/-	01-06-2022 10:00(AM)	01-06-2022 10:30(AM)
6	Drainage work at muhalla hkhalid Bin waleed khari area jagir Basin.	1500000/-	30000/-	1000/-	01-06-2022 10:30(AM)	01-06-2022 11:00(AM)
7	Improvement of drainage system at satellite town near youth hostel masid jutial giligt.	800000/-	16000/-	1000/-	01-06-2022 11:00(AM)	01-06-2022 12:00(PM)

8	Improvement /rehabilitation of wter tank at minawar.	1400000/-	28000/-	1000/-	01-06-2022 12:00(PM)	01-06-2022 12:30(PM)
9	Rehabilitation of water supply head work i/c irrigation channel at bargo bala gilgit	100000/-	20000/-	1000/-	01-06-2022 12:30(PM)	01-06-2022 01:00(PM)
10	Providing and fixing of 4" dia HDP€ pipe 1500 rft PN-10 at sakarkoi water tank toskarkoi bala	750000/-	15000/-	1000/-	02-06-2022 10:00(AM)	02-06-2022 10:30(AM)
11	Purchase of different dia 4" to 1" HDPE pipe for different areas of halqa-II Gilgit.	1000000/-	20000/-	1000/-	02-06-2022 10:30(AM)	02-06-2022 11:00(AM)
12	Supply and fixing of various dia HDPE pipe for sakwar.	1200000/-	24000/-	1000/-	02-06-2022 11:00(AM)	02-06-2022 12:00(PM)
13	Construction of boundary wall /chowkidar Room and barbid wire phasing markaz and muslim colony konodass gilgit	1000000/-	20000/-	1000/-	02-06-2022 12:00(PM)	02-06-2022 12:30(PM)
14	Repair of kutwai nuhallah at Amphary	908000/-	18160/-	1000/-	02-06-2022 12:30(PM)	02-06-2022 01:00(PM)
15	Restoration of Barmas Water supply head work at kargah	1220000/-	24400/-	1000/-	03-06-2022 10:00(AM)	03-06-2022 10:30(AM)
16	Rehabilitation of 8"dia main pipe line at maherban purah Gilgit	950000/-	19000/-	1000/-	03-06-2022 10:30(AM)	03-06-2022 11:00(AM)
17	Providing and fixing of 3" and 2" dia HDPE pipe line at sajjadia muhallah near PHQ hospital Giligt	600000/-	12000/-	500/-	03-06-2022 11:00(AM)	03-06-2022 12:00(PM)
18	Laying of HDPE pipe at sonikote near Raja Jahanzeeb house Gilgit	1080000/-	21600/-	1000/-	03-06-2022 12:00(PM)	

~

19	supply system at halqa-I From Ghadi Bag to khomer	1100000/-	22000/-	1000/-	03-06-2022 12:30(PM)	03-06-2022 01:00(PM)
20	AR&MO water supply system at halqa-I From khomer to Minawar	1400000/-	28000/-	1000/-	03-06-2022 01:00(PM)	03-06-2022 01:30(PM)

2. Tender copy can be obtained from the Office of the undersigned on cash payment of cost of tender form (Nonrefundable on any working day before 27-05-2022 to 03-06-2022 as per following terms and conditions:-

a. No copy will be issued to any person other than the contractor or his Engineers.

- b. Contractor/Firm have to produce show CDR of required amount from any scheduled Bank.
- C. Contractor have to certify in writing that he is not in litigation with the department & have no sick project in hand (Format will be provided by office.)

d. Original CNIC

e. PEC Registration license in original revenue upto 2022 with relevant code/ renewal

3. Conditional tender will not be considered.

4. The procuring agency may reject any or all bids at ant time prior to the acceptance of tender under the provision of PPRA Rules.

5. Biding documents will not be issued to the Contractor who are debarred by works

department or other department in Pakistan.

(Engr. Soháil Kashif) **EXECUTIVE ENGINEER** PHE Division GB PWD Gilgit Phone # (05811-920940) Fax # (05811-920213)

Distribution:-

1. The Superintending Engineer GB PWD Gilgit Circle.

- 2. The Deputy Director PPRA Islamabad (With request to Publish the notice on website.)
- 3. Gilgit-Baltistan Contractors Association.
- 4. District Gilgit Contractors Association.
- 5. Office Notice Board.
- 6. Office Copy.